SHARDA UNIVERSITY

32, 34, Knowledge Park-III, Greater Noida-201310 (U.P.)

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

SU/Reg./Order/2022/021

July 12, 2022

Office Order

In terms of the statute 16 of the statutes of the University, Mr. Abhay Kaushik, Associate Professor, Department of Architecture, Sharda School of Design, Architecture and Planning is appointed as Head of Department (HOD) of Architecture, Sharda School of Design, Architecture and Planning, for a period of two years with immediate effect.

Mr. Abhay Kaushik in his capacity as the Head of Department of Architecture, will report to the Associate Dean of the Sharda School of Design, Architecture and Planning.

This will be in addition to his existing responsibility as Associate Professor in the Department of Architecture.

This bears the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Vivek Kumar Gupta) Registrar

To:

- Mr. Abhay Kaushik, Associate Professor, Department of Architecture.
- Prof. (Dr.) Dipti Parashar, Associate Dean, Sharda School of Design, Architecture and Planning

Copy for kind information:

- Chancellor / Pro-Chancellor / ED
- Vice-Chancellor
- All Advisors
- All Deans
- Controller of Examinations/ Finance Officer
- All Directors
- All Administrative Heads of the respective Department and School
- · Order file